
Steel Hector & Davis LLPS'T EEL 
215 South Monroe , Suite 601 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1804HECTOR 
850,222.2300 

850.222 .8410 FaxfaOAVLS www.sleeillector.com 
t,':~llHl 1;.\ llfn~lA!I;llll f'Af41".f(A~ll.r 

Matthew M. Childs, P.A. 

October 20, 2000 

L'::J r. 
::D~ n 

0 0 
Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director me -4 rn 

\J _' f'0 
Division of Records and Reporting o =-: I C> <

::J ,-, rn' ­Florida Public Service Commission --i C ... ;z:.. Q
:J!: I

4075 Esplanade Way, Room 110 ~ ~~ \.0 OJTallahassee, FL 32399 0 (..r, en 
en 0 
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Dear Ms. Bay6: 

In accordance with the Minimum Filing Requirements set forth in Commission Directive 
dated April 24, 1980, and as revised by Commission Memorandum issued by the Division ofElectric 
and Gas dated December 13, 1994, Florida Power & Light Company hereby files ten (10) copies of 
Commission Schedules A 1 through A9 for the month of September, 2000, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 000001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Florida Power & Light Company's 
Schedules A1 through A9 for the month of September have been furnished by Hand Delivery, * or 
US .  Mail this 20" day of October, 2000, to the following: 

Wm. Cochran Keating IV, Esq.* 
Division of Legal Services 
FPSC 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Rm 370 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Stephen C. Burgess, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, et al. 
Attorneys for FIPUG 
1 17 South Gadson Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Beggs and Lane 
Attorneys for Gulf Power 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

Norman H. Horton, Esq. 
Floyd R. Self, Esq. 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
Attorneys for FPUC 
215 South Monroe St., #701 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
Attorneys for Tampa Electric 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

James A. McGee, Esq. 
Florida Power Corporation 
P.O. Box 14042 
St.Petersburg, FL 33733 

By : 



FLORIDA POWER h LKIHT COMPANY SCHEDULE A1 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED PPWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH O F  SEPTEMBER 2003 

I 
DIFFERENCE 

DOLLARS MWH 
DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT I % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 1 % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 
I I 



SCHEDULE A1 
FLORIDA POWER I LKiHT COMPANY 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
MONTH OF: JANUARY ZWOTHROUOH SEPTEMBER MW 

J) RewnueTu Fador 
31 Fuel Fador Adjusld for Tax- 
32 OPlF" 
33 Fuel Fador lndudlna QPlF 
34 FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST .GQl CEhTSKWH 

* For Informational PurposesOnly .. CalculaUon B a d  on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 

o NA m.a18.9~.141 m.434408.657 m.sa48rl 0.1 8.525.300 8,525.300 

DIFFERENCE 

I 461441 I (00957)l I (21) 
45187 

I I 
I I I 

23887 23607 OM80 1 2  

A 



!CALCULATION Of TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 
I 
ICOmp&y: !grid: Power & Lighl Company 
I Month OC September ZOO0 

1 i ~1 
I ' I  i 

I 
I 

1 1  1 

L E  
YEAR TO DATE 

I 
CURRENT MONTH 

UPDATED DIFFERENCE 
% 

UPDATED DIFFERENCE ~~ 

ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT I , % ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT I 
I 

~~~~~~ ~~ 

NO. 

1.7 % 

0.0 % ~~ 

0 
0 NIA 0 

4.0 9, 
(0.8) 9% 
3.1 % 

24.5 % 
2.2 % 

220,416 

(6.879.49 I) 

: 11.663.945 4,799,922 ; 6,864,023 ~ NIA ~ 42,410,853 I 10,411,774 
'$  294,690,736 $ 252,255,657 1 %  42.435,079 ~~~~ 16.8 %!$ 1,790,229,803 $ 1.751.345.250 i$ 38.884.553 ! 

i 

Schedule A 2 
Page 1 of2 



i i  I I I I I I I 
CURRENT MONTH YEAR To DATE I 

DIFFERENCE 
% 

~~ ~ ~~p ~~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~ ~~~ 

LjNk~ ~~~ UPDATED DIFFERENCE ~~ ~~~~~ !!!DATED 
NO. ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT I % AIYJAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT I 

31 ! T N ~ U P  Calculation I 1 1 ! 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

Schedule A 2 
Pnge 2o f2  



COMPANY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY SCHEDULE A3 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA BY FUEL TYPE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2000 

UCLEAR 
RlMULSlON 

\JZJLEAR SP/MBT. 
3R V.-S.Oh $Tot<) 

0 3075 
0 0000 

. . .. 



Florida Power & Light Company 
SYSTW NET GFNFRATION AND FUFL CQSI 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD/MONTH OF: SEPTEMBER 2000 

& 

>OST OF 

FUEL 

(WNIT) 

- 
28.92 

5.68 

28.92 

5.68 

28.98 

28.98 

0.00 

5.67 

0.00 

5.67 

27.96 

27.96 

28.95 

5.67 

28.95 

5.67 

0.00 

5.67 

0.00 

5.67 

29.44 

5.67 

29.44 

5.67 

2344 

5.67 

29.44 

5.67 

Page 1 of 3 

1 

2 

EQUIVALENT NET AVERAGE 

NET NET CAPACITY AVAILABILITY OUTPUT NET FUEL FUELHEAT FUEL 

PLANTNNIT CAPABILITY GENERATION FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEAT RATE FUEL BURNED VALUE BURNED 

(W ( M H I  (%I (W (%) (BTLIIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTLINNIT) (MMBN) 

(1) ( I )  ( I )  

CAPE CANAVERAL # 1 367 162.437 65.2 83.5 69.4 9,653 %OIL 246.743 BBLS 6.354 1,567.80! 

273.078 MCF 1.045 285,361 # 1  29,540 GAS 

(I) 

AS BURNED 

FUELCOST 

(5) 

7,136,376 

1,550,209 

7,280.525 

1,605,174 

3,239,493 

10,500,892 

0 

12,024.&39 
0 

12,012,152 

13,604,645 

14,055,944 

9,428,713 

7,975,358 

9,786,295 

9,359,582 

0 

11,932,432 

0 

11,685,488 

3.686.704 

4,493 

4,793,923 

6.182 

8,490,195 

882,720 

8,635,596 

m , n o  

(m) 

FUEL COST 

PERKWH 

( U M H I  

4.393: 

5.2471 

4.516' 

5.530' 

4.77& 

4.3071 

0.000c 

4.0596 

0.000c 

4.084E 

4.6186 

4.5831 

4.496C 

5.3712 

4.4421 

5.3812 

o.oooc 
3.6904 

0.oow 

3.6407 

5.1752 

13.4508 

4.7930 

8.3541 

4.5114 

4.9272 

4.6179 

5.4404 

27 

28 
# 41 3671 187,001~ 67.31 97.51 70.31 9,9691 #SOIL I SS.334 BBLSl 6.353) 1,853,551 

# 4  14,388 I GAS I i=,ozi MCFI 1.044 144,094 



Florida Power & Ugh1 Company 
SYSTEM blET GENWAU-1 S 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD/MONTH O F  SEPTEMBER 2040 

(i) 

FUEL HEAT 

VALUE 

(MMBNNNIT) 

6.404 

1.044 

6.404 

1.044 

6.360 

1.045 

6.360 

1.045 

1.045 

6.360 

6.389 

1.044 

6.389 

1.044 

0.000 

1.044 

0.000 

1,044 

5.821 

0.000 
1.044 

0.000 

1.044 

5.6 15 

1.044 

SCHFDULE A4 

(k) 

FUEL 

BURNED 

(MMBTU) 

1,579,154 

91.171 

1,583,671 

99.97: 

600.32L 

4,192 

1,732.97: 

8.17C 

5.252 

1,748,695 

1,701,635 

275,912 

1,738,036 

232,99C 

0 

258,917 

0 

571.786 

203.002 

0 

445,654 

0 

497,085 

1,488 

364,985/ 

Page 2 of 3 

* INCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 
** EXCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 

(i) 

FUEL 

BURNED 

(UNITS) 

246.588 EEL: 

87,331 MCI 

247.294 EEL: 

95,760 MCI 

94,390 EEL: 

4,012 MCf 

272,480 EELS 

7,818 MCF 

5,026 MCF 

274,952 EEL: 

266,338 EELS 

264,284 MCF 

272.036 EELS 

223,170 MCF 
0 EELS 

248.005 MCF 

0 EELS 

547.688 MCF 

34,874 BELS 

0 EELS 

426.872 MCF 

0 EELS 

476,135 MCF 

265 EELS 

349,602 MCF 

5,871 6.8904 22.15 

1,982,728 9.9952 5.67 



Florida Power 8 Light Company 
SYSTFM Nfl GENFRAIlQkUW F UEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOWMONTH OF: SEPTEMBER 2000 

SCHFDULE A4 

Page 3 of 3 

(3) CALCULATEDON C A L E N W  LlONTWPERlW. 
GAS DATA(EGEPT MGENERATIONI Is REWRTEO ONCAlENDI\R MOMWPERIOD. OTHER DATA IS FlSCRL. 
(A) FPL Sli4RE. (01 CALCULATED ON GENERATION RECEIVED NET OF LINE L W E S .  ICl SUIERER C O N  IS REPORTED IN MMBTUS ONLY SCUERER COAL IS NOT INCLUDED IN TONS. 
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SCHEDULE A - NOTES 
Sep-00 

COAL 
UNITS AMOUNT 

$175,990.12 
- 

50.523 51.620.453.50 

NOTES ON COAL 

SCHERER COAL CAR DEPRECIATION 

SJRPP COAL CAR DEPRECIATION 

($1,945.81 (65) 

(382) ($1 1.322.52 

1.189 $33240.81 

(3,39811 ($98.385.5' 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 

RIVIERA- FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITY/ADJ 

SANFORD - FUELS RECEIVABLE. BARGE BOlTOMS 
SANFORD- FUELS RECEIVABLE -SALE OF FUELS 
FT. MYERS ~ FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 

PORT EVER, -TRUE UP COST DUE TO FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT 
CANAVERAL - FUELS RECEIVABLE -BARGE BOTTOMS 

TURKEY POINT FOS - FUELS RECEIVABLE -BARGE BOTTOMS 

MANATEE - FUELS RECEIVABLE ~ FUEL SALE ADJ 

TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - FUELS RECEIV.- ADJ TO FUEL SALE 
MARTIN - FUELS RECEIV - TO CORRECT OVERPAYMENT 

RIVIERA ~ TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
SANFORD - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

FT. MYERS - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
FT/ MYERS - INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 

PORT EVERGLADES ~ TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
CANAVERAL - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

TURKEY POINT FOSSIL ~ TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
MANATEE - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

MANATEE - PIPELINE HEATING 
MARTIN - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 
SJRPP - 2000 - COAL 

- 
ownership) $ 341,356.44 

SJRPP - 2000 

I SCHERER 4 -2000 
I 

I I 
IMonthNear I FPL's MMBTU Adjustment I FPL's $Adjustment 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 

SJRPP - 2000 - PET COKE 

SJRPP - 2000 



POWERSOLD 

FOR THE MOW OF SeF'lEMBER my) 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & UGHl COMPANY 

C 
os 
S 

O 
l35XU 

0 
0 

0 0 0.m 0.m 0 
6.980.850 

0 
0 

0 
7.4; 

0 
47. I50 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

135,023 5.171 5500 
0 0 . m  0.m 
0 0 . m  0.m SI. LUClE REUABlUlY 

E% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES x .m 

TOTAL 135.003 0 135.m 5.171 5.500 6.980.850 7.425.m . 47.150 

0 0.m 0.m 
2 7 . w  0.490 0.490 
10131 0.459 0.459 

0 
135.474 
87.047 

100.137 

77.417 
180.728 

1,720.119 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

ECONOMY *' 
FMPA (SL 1) 

FLORIDA KEYS ELECIMC COOPERATIVE 
w C ( S L 1 )  

0 
2 7 . w  
19.131 
1.242 

1.613 
3.927 

39.280 

0 
0 
0 
0 

135.474 
87.847 

1M.137 1.242 8063 8063 

1613 4 8 M  b 101 os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
OS 
OS 
OS 
os 
os 

cm OF HOMESTEAD 
Cl ly OF LAKE WOmH UTlUTlES 
ENRON POWER MARKEllNG 
EMERGY POWER MARKEllNG 
EMERGY SRVlCES 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
L G & E POWER MARKETING 
OGLEMOM POWER CORPORATION 
ORLANDO LmUTlES COMMlSSlON 
RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING 
SOUMERN COMPANIES SERVICES 
TAMPA ELECTRK: COMPANY 
THE ENERGY AUTHORITY 
WIL COMM. CllY OF NEW SMVRNA BEACH 

0 
0 
0 
0 

98.404 
234.846 

1,739,565 
O 
n 

l 7 . m  
44.435 
19.445 
(2.792) 
(5.584) 

115,474 
25.289 

(M.067) 
(2.067) 
a 7 2 9  
76.494 
37.299 

386.359 
100.752 
357.763 

3 927 4 a2 5 980 
39.280 4 379 4429 

0 Om O M 0  0 
0 

6275 
450 

8,169 
450 

1.250 
1.654 
3.450 

30178 
8.234 

23.237 

0 
0 
0 

0 0 . m  0.m 
6,275 7.058 9.797 
450 (1.274) 5.261 

0 
442.916 

(5.733) 
359.198 
22577 

100.572 
W.pM 

164735 
1.557.578 
462.m 

1.457.034 

- 
614.770 
23.675 

295.131 
25.7M 

131.300 
1M.400 
207.900 

2.m3.w 
583.w 

1,825.001 

C QORATION 
ORLANDO LmUTlES COMMlSSlON 
REUANTENERGY SERVICES 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING 
SOUMERN COMPANIES SERVICES 
TAMPA ELECTRK: COMPANY 
THE ENEW-V AllTHOPlN 
WIL cob 

8.169 '4.397 3.613 
450 5.017 5.711 

1.250 8.046 10.504 
1.w 5.403 1o.m 
3.450 4.775 6.026 
Jo. 178 5.161 6.707 
8.234 5.612 7.081 

0 
0 
0 
0 23.237 6.271 7.854 

ECmOMY SUBTOlAL 
SI. L X l E  PARKIPAKnY WBIOIA. 
SALES EXCLVSM ff ECOhOMV AhD S l  LJC E PA~~CIPAINW SJBTOIA. 

0 
46.795 

129.419 

0 
0 
0 

0 0.m 0.m 
45795 0.477 0.477 

129.419 5.200 6.235 

0 
223.321 

6.729.333 

0 
6.952.654 

0 
0 

1,146,537 
223.321 

8.w.957 

8.293.278 . 80$ OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES (SEE XHED A&) 
TOTAL 176.214 176.214 3.946 4.7w 1,146.S7 0 

CURRLNT MOW: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

41.214 0 41.214 (1.225) (0.704) R8.IW) W.278 1.W.387 
$05 0.0 30.5 (23.7) (14.4) (0.4) 11.7 2331.7 

P E W  TO DATE. 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

1.917.943 
1.789.171 

128.772 
7.2 

$ .  

0 
0 
0 

0.0 

1.917.943 3.414 4 . W  
1.789.171 3.463 4.840 

128.772 (0.W (0.191) 
7.2 (1.4) (3 .9  

20.437.4~4 
20.595.779 

(158.313) 
(0.8) 

651482681 W.165.4M 

3.528.539 2572568 
5.7 3.0 

61.9€4.l42 m.m.895 

* ONLY TOTAL $ I N W J M S  M!4 ff GAIN ON ECCt4OMV W S .  
TOIM C KHEWU IRANSMISSON S E M C E  INCLUDED IN NE1 COR I 



(1) 

SOLD TO 

GANOhECONOM) EhEGGVSALES 
COMPANY FLORDAPOWER& LGHT COMPAhV 

FORME MOhlHOFSEPTEM@€R2003 

(3) (4) 

s 
TYPE TOTAL 

& KWH 
SCHEDULE SOLD FUEL TOTAL 

COST cos 

SCHEDULE Ab0 

(0) (b) GAIN ON 
N E 1  TOTAL ECONOMY ENERGY 
COST COST SALES 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 

TOTAL 

C 0 0 0 0 . m  0 . m  

0 0 0 0 . m  0.W 

0 

x .m 
0 

SUbTOTAL 0 0 0 0 . m  0 . m  0 

00$ OF GNN ON ECONOMY SALES x .m 
TOTAL 0 0 0 0 . m  0 . m  0 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 0 0 0 0 . m  0 . m  0 
DIFFERENCE (%) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 0 
ESlIMATED 0 
DIFFERENCE 0 
DIFFERENCE (%) 0.0 

NOTE TOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMISSION SERVICE INCLUDED IN FUEL COST i 

19 
19 
0 

0.0 

19 O . m ,  0 . m  
I9 0 . m  0.W 
0 0 . m  0.LlX 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

0 
0 
0 

0.0 



PURCHASED POWER 
(EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASE) 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2030 

(4) (7) 

SCHEDULE A7 

KWH centrlKWH 
NPE TOTAL KWH FOR KWH TOTALS FOR . .  

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OMER INTERRUP- FOR (0) (b) FUELADJ 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UnUTlES n8LE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6) x (7)(0) 

~ 0 3 3 )  (m) caa, (030) COST car  $ 

EsIlMdIEe 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES (UPS & R) 
ST. LUCIE REUABIUN 
SJRPP 

TOTAL 

486,048 
0 

266, I 06 

752.154 

0 
0 
0 

0 

486.048 
0 

266.106 

752154 

1.595 
0 . m  
1.358 

1.511 

7.752930 
0 

3.614.260 

1 1.367.190 

AcluAL 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

FMPA (SL 2) 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

ouc (SL 2) 
PRIOR MONM ADJUSTMENT 

.ACI(SOhV LIE E.ECTRC A-TnOR Ty 

PRIOR MOhln ADJSIMENI 

UPS 
R 

UPS 

662.128 
558 

0 
662,686 

27.478 
(394) 

27.084 

19.WI 
(273) 

18.728 

267.783 
7.672 

275,455 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

662128 
558 

0 
662,606 

1.m 
1.571 

1.359 

27.478 0.424 

27.084 0.422 
(394) 

19.031 0.364 

18.728 0.W 

267.783 1.463 

275.455 1.405 

(273) 

7.672 

9,929,687 
8.7M 

(P33.313) 
9.W. 138 

116,532 
(2.301) 

114.231 

69,127 
(555) 

68.572 

3.91 6.605 
(47.081) 

3.869.525 

ST. LUCIE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 45.812 0 0 45.812 0.399 182,803 

TOTAL 983.953 0 0 983.953 1.327 13.057.466 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 23 1,799 0 0 231.799 (0.184) 1.690.276 
DIFFERENCE (a) 30.8 0.0 0.0 30.8 (12.2) 14.9 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 6) 

8.131.918 0 
7.825.522 0 

3Q5.396 0 
3.9 0.0 

0 8,131.918 1.422 
0 7.825522 1.452 
0 306,396 (0.01 I )  

0.0 3.9 (0.7) 

115.595.581 
112,071.OZ9 

3.524.552 
3.1 

NOTE GAS ECENED UNDER GAS TOLUNG AGREEMENTS HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN FUEL EXPENSE ON SCHEDULE A3. 



EhERGV PAVMElvI 1OQLA.tFVlhG FAC Lll lES 
COMPAhV FLORIDA POWER 8 dGn1 COMPAhV 

FOR I l i E  MONIM OF SEPlEMBER2m 

SCHEDULE A8 

(3) (4) (7) 

KWH cents/WH 
NPE TOTAL W H  FOR KWH TOTAL S FOR 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OTHER INERRUP- FOR (0) (b) FUEL ADJ. 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES TlELE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6) X (7Xb) (om (m) coxn (m) COST COST 5 

SnMATm 

QUALIFYING FACILITIES 625. I48 0 0 625.148 2.079 2.079 12. W8. 140 

TOTAL 625. I48 0 0 625.148 2.079 2.079 12.998.140 

810-EhERGV PARlhERS. hC 
BROWARD COvNW RESOLRCE RECOVERY. hORln SITE 

5.823 
36.183 
30.327 

170.142 
240.319 

76.343 
(24) 

0 
1.585 

(3.805) 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

5.823 2.492 
36.183 2.566 
30.327 2.755 

2.492 
2.w 
2.755 

145,091 
928.490 
835.605 BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY. SOUTH SITE 

CEDAR BAY GENERATING COMPANY 
INDIANTOWN COGENERATION 
FLORIDA CRUSHED STONE 
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION (Prior Month's AdJustment: 
LEE COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY 
MM TOMOUA FARMS 
OKEELANTA POWER L.P. (Pnor Month's Adiustrnent' 
ROWER COMPANY 

0 
0 0 170,142 

240.319 
76.343 

0 
1.585 

(3.805) 
0 

25.807 
4.698 

0 
0 
0 

(24) 

1.551 1.551 
2.310 
1.970 
5.513 
0 . m  
4.164 

10,645 
0.003 
1.810 
4.678 
0.033 
0 . m  
0 . m  

2.656.626 
5,551,857 
1.503.948 

(1.323) 
0 

66.m 
(405.041) 

0 
467.147 
219.760 

0 
0 
0 

2.310 
1.970 
5.513 
0 .03  
4.164 

10.645 
0.033 
LRIO 

0 
0 

SOLD WASTE ALlhOR Ty OF PALM BEACn C0,NTY 
IROPCAhA PRODLCIS. thC 
u S SJGAR CORPORALOh . ERVAhl 
L S SJGAR CORPORAllOh - CtEWSIOh 

25.807 
4.698 

0 

0 
0 
0 

4.678 
0 . 0  
0 . m  
O.Oo0 

0 
0 

0 
0 CYPRESS ENERGY 

TOTAL 587.398 0 0 587.398 2.U7 2.037 1 1.968.1 65 

CURRENT MOMH: 
DIFFERENCE (37.750) 0 0 (37.750) (0.M2) (0.042) (1.029.975) 
DIFFERENCE (%) (6.0) 0.0 0.0 (6.0) (2.0 ( 2 0  (7.9) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
AClUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

5.m9.388 
5.073.391 

0 
0 

0 5.m9.388 2.026 2.026 
0 5.073.391 1 .pw 1 .w 
0 (44.033) 0.027 0.027 

0.0 @,Q) 1.3 1.3 

101,878.5M 
101,424.955 

453.545 0 
0.0 0.4 



iCOhOMV E h E l X i b  &RCnASS 
\C.LDhG .ohG IERM RRChAgS 

CCMPAhV F . M D A W M R &  .%*I COMPAhI 
QlInt MOhlnOFSiPIEMER2013 

SCHEDULE A9 

COST IF GENERATED 
NPE TOTAL TRANS TOTAL S FOR FUEL 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH COST FUEL ADJ. (0) (0) SAVINGS 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED CB"b1KWH (3) "(4) CenliIKWH S (6Xb) ~ (5 )  

0 S S 

ESIIMATED: 

FLORIDA C 3 9 . w  4 m  1,919,972 5171 2ou1.370 148.398 
NON-FLORIDA C spw 4 . m  2.879.950 5.171 3.102546 222.m 

TOTAL W.W8 4 . m  4,799.922 5.171 5170.9I6 370.W4 

AClUdL 

ClTYOFGAlNESVLLE 
CITY OF LAKE WORTH UTlLiTlES 

FLORIDA. 

THE ENERGY AUTHORIN 
UTILITIESCOMMISION. CITYOF NEWSMYRNAEACH 

NON-FLORIDA. 
ALLEGHENY ENERGY SUPPLY CO 
AMERCAN ELECmlC POWER 
CARGILL -ALLIANT 
CORAL POWER 
DTE ENERGY TRADING 

DYNEGY POWER MARKETING 
ENRON POWER MARKETING 
KOCH ENERGY TRADING 
LG5EWMR MARKETING 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP 
CGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
&&E ENERGY TRADING 
PJM lNTERCONNECllON 
RELIANT ENERGY YRVlCES 
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC &GAS 
SOUlHERN COMPANIES 

DUKE mvm 

VIRGINIA mvm 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

os 
os 
os 
os 
OS 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
OS 
os 
os 
os 

(24) 
340 

4,478 
19.790 
th.813 

wo 
1.930 

50 
775 

35.2m 
90 

0 
5.824 

13.522 
380 

1.372 
1.584 
1 . m  

7t6 
2 4 . m  
5.m 
7.939 
1.946 

255 
0 

1.m 
wo 
372 

26448 

7300 
13 250 
2431 
3 539 
8 487 
5 256 
3771 
2403 
3 308 
3 391 
4 a a  

O m ,  
3 738 
3 256 
9 IC? 
4302 
(1 484) 
5011 
3 7x) 
4 370 
3 793 
4 M 2  
4 698 
I 589 
O m ,  
4 385 
I 593 
2 773 
4530 

(1.752) 
45,050 

108843 

5.670.325 
50,458 
72.789 
I.Xa 

1.195701 
3.m 

7m.415 

a i m  

(96) 
217.678 
W.232 
54.613 
5p.024 

(23.512) 
M.m, 
z8.494 

l.W.896 
215,689 
320912 
91.425 
4,052 

314 
74.022 

10.315 
1,198,164 

laws 

8 392 
14041 
4 703 
4 769 
8 548 
5 353 
4917 
4 532 
4261 
4 678 
4 985 

0011 
4 9B8 
4 545 

10 2M 
5718 
1777 
5 393 
4 958 
4 485 
5635 
5437 
5 594 
2641 
O m ,  
5 896 
2 796 

4 302 
4 287 

(2.014) 
47.747 

210,616 
943.m 

5711.237 
51.391 
9 4 . m  
22M 

33.023 
1.649.411 

4.487 

0 
29a521 
b14.Mo 
38.781 
78.447 

64718 
37.979 

l.076.659 
318.674 
431.670 
IO&W 

6,735 
0 

w.530 
19.291 
15.946 

1.137.728 

28.1 a 

(262) 
2697 

101.773 
243.284 
a.912 

933 
22,117 
1 . W  
6923 

453.716 
e87 

96 
7 2 W  

174.438 
4. I68 

19.423 
51.652 
4.718 
9.485 

27.763 
102985 
110.758 
17.443 
2683 
(314) 

25508 
a297 
5Ul 

(rn.436) 

FLORIDA ECONOMYIOS PwlcHAsES SUBTOTAL 130.462 6.034 7.872728 6.7M 8,746,173 874.M5 
NON-FLORIDA ECONOMYIOS PURCHASES SUBTOTAL 93,672 4 047 5791.216 4 M 3  4 M 3 2 8  577,112 

TOTAL 224,134 5.m 11.6&X945 5.851 13.115.101 1451,157 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE Pa) 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (9) 

124.136 0404 6.W.023 0,680 7,944,185 1,080163 
124.1 8.4 llu.0 13.2 153.6 291,2 

1.433.709 3.m 52822627 4.339 622[xL072 9.3eA446 
1.256.915 3.380 a41ae.w 4.023 50.511.b32 a i c a n 8  

178.794 0.W ia411.773 0.314 11.696m 1.2846% 
14.2 9.0 24.5 7.8 232 15.9 




